PRELIM
INARY
A
C
�
D
C
Specification

Safety Approvals • UL60950-1, IEC60950-1, EN60950-1,
UL60601-1, IEC60601-1, EN60601-1
PRELIM
INARY
04-Mar-10-3
A
C
�
D
C
ECP150 SeriesModels and Ratings
Output Voltage
Output Current Ripple and Noise
pk-pk(2) Fan Output Model Number
Convection-cooled Force-cooled(1)
12.0 V 8.33 A 12.50 A 120 mV 12 V/0.5 A ECP150PS12
15.0 V 6.67 A 10.00 A 150 mV 12 V/0.5 A ECP150PS15
24.0 V 4.17 A 6.25 A 240 mV 12 V/0.5 A ECP150PS24
28.0 V 3.50 A 5.40 A 280 mV 12 V/0.5 A ECP150PS28
48.0 V 2.08 A 3.10 A 480 mV 12 V/0.5 A ECP150PS48
1. Requires 15 CFM. 2. Measured with 20 MHz Bandwidth.
Notes
Input Connector
Pin 1 Neutral